1/22/24, 3:30 PM Virginia Judiciary Online Case Information System

Virginia Judiciary

Online Case Information System 2.0

Return to Search Results

Martinsville Circuit Court (details)

#, Subscribe

Case #: CR19000009-01
Defendant: HILL, BRIAN DAVID

Defendant Information

Address: MARTINSVILLE, VA 24112
Gender: MALE

Race: WHITE

DOB: 05/26/****

Attorney: SMITH, FRED

Case/Charge Information

Defendant Status: SUMMONS

Filed Date: 02/21/2023

Locality: COMMONWEALTH OF VA

Code Section: 18.2-456(A)(3).

Charge: INSULT LANG TO JUDGE; CONTEMPT
Offense Tracking Number: 690CR1900000901
Case Type: MISDEMEANOR

Class: UNCLASSIFIED

Commenced By: OTHER

Offense Date: 02/21/2023

Arrest Date:

Amended Code Section:

Amended Charge:
Amended Case Type:
Amended Class:

Appeal Information A

Appeal Date:

Hearing Information A

Date Time Result Type Courtroom Plea Duration Jury

10/23/2023 10:00 DISMISSED TRIAL
AM

04/14/2023 09:00 CONTINUED MOTION OF TRIAL
AM DEFENSE

03/10/2023 09:00 SET FOR TRIAL ARRAIGNMENT
AM

03/03/2023 09:00 SET FOR TRIAL ADVISE ABOUT ATTORNEY
AM ARRANGEMENTS

Disposition Information A
Disposition: DISMISSED

Disposition Date: 10/23/2023

Concluded By: TRIAL - JUDGE WITH WITNESS

Jail/Penitentiary:

Concurrent/Consecutive:
Life/Death:

Sentence Time:
Sentence Suspended:
Program Type:
Probation Type:
Probation Time:
Probation Starts:

https://eapps.courts.state.va.us/ocis/details;oneCase=true 1/3


http://www.courts.state.va.us/courts/circuit/martinsville/home.html
https://law.lis.virginia.gov/vacode/18.2-456(A)(3)

1/22/24, 3:30 PM
Operator License Suspension Time:
Restriction Effective Date:
Operator License Restrictions:
Military:

Traffic Fatality: NO

Court/DMV Surrender:

Driver Improvement Clinic:

Virginia Judiciary Online Case Information System

VASAP:

Restitution Paid:
Restitution Amount:
Fine: *

Costs: *

Fine/Costs Paid:

information.

Fine/Costs Paid Date:
* This system cannot process online payments at this time. Please refer to '_How to Pay Traffic Tickets and Other Offenses ' for more

Service/Process

https://eapps.courts.state.va.us/ocis/details;oneCase=true

Seq. # Person Served Notice Type Hearing Issued Served How Served

1 HILL, BRIAN DAVID SHOW CAUSE 03/03/2023 02/24/2023 02/27/2023 IN PERSON/NOTIFIED IN COURT
Pleadings/Orders

Seq. # Date Type Party Judge Book & Page Instrument Remarks

66 01/22/2024 OTHER JPN CLERK RESPONSE EMAIL 1/21/
65 01/22/2024 LETTER JPN SPECIAL LETTER 1/21/24-HIL
64 01/22/2024 OTHER JPN 1/21/24 EMAIL -HILL

63 01/22/2024 OTHER JPN CLERKS RESPONSE EMAIL

62 01/20/2024 LETTER JPN 2ND LTR EMERGENCY LETTER
61 01/22/2024 OTHER JPN COPY HILL EMAIL 1/20/24

60 01/18/2024 OTHER JPN CLERKS RESPONSE TO EMAIL
59 01/17/2024 OTHER JPN CLERK RESPONSE TO HILL

58 01/17/2024 LETTER JPN EMERGENCY LETTER TO CLERK
57 01/17/2024 OTHER JPN EMAIL-LETTER TO JNUNN

56 12/04/2023 VOUCHER ATTACHMENT(S) ATTY_23-939642

55 12/04/2023 DC40(A) - WAIVER OF FEE CAP ATTY_23-939642

54 12/04/2023 DC40 - LIST OF ALLOWANCES ATTY_23-939642

53 11/30/2023 VOUCHER ATTACHMENT(S) ATTY_23-939642 REJECTED

52 11/30/2023 DC40(A) - WAIVER OF FEE CAP ATTY_23-939642 REJECTED

51 11/30/2023 DC40 - LIST OF ALLOWANCES ATTY_23-939642 REJECTED

50 11/29/2023 VOUCHER ATTACHMENT(S) ATTY_23-939642

49 11/29/2023 DC40(A) - WAIVER OF FEE CAP ATTY_23-939642

48 11/29/2023 DC40 - LIST OF ALLOWANCES ATTY_23-939642

47 11/20/2023 VOUCHER ATTACHMENT(S) ATTY_23-939642

46 11/20/2023 DC40(A) - WAIVER OF FEE CAP ATTY_23-939642

45 11/20/2023 DC40 - LIST OF ALLOWANCES ATTY_23-939642

44 10/23/2023 FINAL ORDER BEW GCG DISMISSAL ORDER

43 10/23/2023 CLERK'S WORKSHEET BEW GCG COURTROOM NOTES

42 10/20/2023 LETTER BEW GCG FROM A FOSTER ACA PULASKI
41 04/14/2023 NOTICE BEW APPEAR 10-23-23 @ 10

40 04/14/2023 CONTINUANCE ORDER BEW GCG UNTIL 10-23-23 @ 10AM

39 03/10/2023 NOTICE BEW APPEAR 4-14-23 @ 9AM

38 03/08/2023 LETTER JCC EMAIL-FRM SMITH-W/D MOT
37 03/07/2023 ORDER TTM GCG APPOINT SPECIAL PROSECUTOR
36 03/07/2023 MOTION JCC MOT FOR CODE 19.2-169.5 EV

2/3


https://www.vacourts.gov/caseinfo/tickets.html

1/22/24, 3:30 PM
Seq. #
35
34
33
32
31
30
29
28
27
26
25
24
23
22
21
20
19
18
17
16
15
14
13
12
1

-
o

= N W b U1 O N 00 ©O

Date

03/03/2023
03/03/2023
03/03/2023
03/03/2023
03/03/2023
03/03/2023
03/03/2023
03/03/2023
03/01/2023
02/28/2023
02/26/2023
02/27/2023
02/27/2023
02/26/2023
02/26/2023
02/26/2023
02/26/2023
02/26/2023
02/26/2023
02/26/2023
02/26/2023
02/26/2023
02/26/2023
02/26/2023
02/26/2023
02/26/2023
02/26/2023
02/26/2023
02/26/2023
02/26/2023
02/26/2023
02/24/2023
02/24/2023
02/24/2023
02/24/2023

Type
NOTICE
OTHER
APPOINTMENT OF COUNSEL
CLERK'S WORKSHEET
OTHER
NOTICE
NOTICE
MOTION
NOTICE
OTHER
OTHER
OTHER
OTHER
NOTICE
NOTICE
NOTICE
OTHER
OTHER
OTHER
LETTER
OTHER
LETTER
OTHER
OTHER
OTHER
OTHER
OTHER
OTHER
OTHER
OTHER
OTHER
OTHER
OTHER
OTHER
SHOW CAUSE RULE

Virginia Judiciary Online Case Information System
Party Judge Book & Page
JPN
JPN
JPN
JPN
JPN
JPN
JPN
JPN
JPN
JPN
JPN
JPN
JPN
JPN
JPN
JPN
JPN
JPN
JPN
JPN
JPN
JPN
JPN
JPN
JPN
JPN
JPN
JPN
JPN
JPN
JPN
JPN
JPN
JPN
JPN

GCG

Instrument Remarks

APPEAR 3/10/23 9 AM
FINANCIAL STATEMENT

APPT FRED SMITH

HEARING NOTES

COPY EMAIL 3/3/2023
NOTICE-AUTISM-DEFENSE
NOTICE-ADDITIONAL-LEGAL-DE
EMERGENCY-MOTION-TO-DISMIS
NOTICE-ADDITIONAL-LEGAL-DE
K BRIDGES-ADA COORDINATOR
ADA ACCOMMODATIONS-GCG
SIGNED ADA FORM DIABETES
EMAIL SIGNED ADA FORM
(3)NOTICE-AUTISM-DEFENSE
(2) NOTICE-AUTISM-DEFENSE
NOTICE-AUTISM-DEFENSE 2/26
EMAIL-ADA-19.2-271.6
EMAIL-ADA-TEACCH PAPERS
ADA ACCOMM FILED-ADA

(3) APOLOGY LETTER

EMAIL -APOLOGY LETTER (3)

(2) APOLOGY LETTER
EMAIL-APOLOGY LETTER(2)
APOLOGY LETTER
EMAIL-APOLOGY LETTER
EMAIL-ADA CONFIRMATION
EMAIL- 19.2-271.6

TEACCH PAPERS.PDF

EMAIL -TEACCH PAPERS
SIGNED ADA FORM W/EVIDENCE
EMAIL-ADA ACCOMMODATION
ATTACH SC - APPEAL 3

ATTACH SC-APPEAL 2

ATTACH SC-APPEAL 1

COURT ISSUED SC

Return to Search Results

Copyright © Office of the Executive Secretary, Supreme Court of Virginia, 2019. All Rights Reserved.
Build Number: 3.0.2.55

https://eapps.courts.state.va.us/ocis/details;oneCase=true

3/3


javascript:void(0)
http://www.courts.state.va.us/courts/home.html
http://www.courts.state.va.us/online/home.html
http://www.courts.state.va.us/caseinfo/home.html
http://www.courts.state.va.us/courtadmin/home.html
http://www.courts.state.va.us/directories/home.html
http://www.courts.state.va.us/forms/home.html
http://www.courts.state.va.us/agencies/home.html
http://www.courts.state.va.us/programs/home.html

