







^



### Return to Search Results

# Martinsville Circuit Court (details)

Case #: CR1900009-01

Defendant: HILL, BRIAN DAVID



#### **Defendant Information**

Address: MARTINSVILLE, VA 24112

Gender: **MALE** Race: WHITE DOB: **05/26/\*\*\*\*** 

Attorney: **SMITH, FRED** 

# **Case/Charge Information**

Defendant Status: **SUMMONS** Filed Date: **02/21/2023** 

Locality: **COMMONWEALTH OF VA** 

Code Section: <u>18.2-456(A)(3)</u>

Charge: INSULT LANG TO JUDGE; CONTEMPT Offense Tracking Number: 690CR1900000901

Case Type: **MISDEMEANOR** Class: **UNCLASSIFIED** Commenced By: **OTHER** Offense Date: **02/21/2023** 

Arrest Date:

Amended Code Section: Amended Charge: Amended Case Type: Amended Class:

### **Appeal Information**

Appeal D	ate:			
Hearing	Information			^
Date	Time	Result	Туре	Courtroom Plea Duration Jury

Date	Time	Result	Туре	Courtroom	Plea	Duration	Jury
10/23/2023	10:00 AM	DISMISSED	TRIAL				
04/14/2023	09:00 AM	CONTINUED MOTION OF DEFENSE	TRIAL				
03/10/2023	09:00 AM	SET FOR TRIAL	ARRAIGNMENT				
03/03/2023	09:00 AM	SET FOR TRIAL	ADVISE ABOUT ATTORNEY ARRANGEMENTS				

## **Disposition Information**

Disposition: **DISMISSED** Disposition Date: 10/23/2023

Concluded By: TRIAL - JUDGE WITH WITNESS

Jail/Penitentiary:

Concurrent/Consecutive:

Life/Death:

Sentence Time:

Sentence Suspended:

Program Type:

**Probation Type:** 

**Probation Time:** 

**Probation Starts:** 

Operator License Suspension Time:

Restriction Effective Date:

Operator License Restrictions:

Military:

Traffic Fatality: **NO** 

Court/DMV Surrender:

Driver Improvement Clinic:

VASAP:

Restitution Paid:

Restitution Amount:

Fine: \*

Costs: \*

Fine/Costs Paid:

Fine/Costs Paid Date:

\* This system cannot process online payments at this time. Please refer to '<u>How to Pay Traffic Tickets and Other Offenses</u>' for more information.

Service	Service/Process ^							
Seq. #	Person Served	Notice Type	Hearing	Issued	Served	How Served		
1	HILL, BRIAN DAVID	SHOW CAUSE	03/03/2023	02/24/2023	02/27/2023	IN PERSON/NOTIFIED IN COURT		

Pleadir	ngs/Orders						
Seq. #	Date	Туре	Party	Judge	Book & Page	Instrument	Remarks
66	01/22/2024	OTHER	JPN				CLERK RESPONSE EMAIL 1/21/
65	01/22/2024	LETTER	JPN				SPECIAL LETTER 1/21/24-HIL
64	01/22/2024	OTHER	JPN				1/21/24 EMAIL -HILL
63	01/22/2024	OTHER	JPN				CLERKS RESPONSE EMAIL
52	01/20/2024	LETTER	JPN				2ND LTR EMERGENCY LETTER
61	01/22/2024	OTHER	JPN				COPY HILL EMAIL 1/20/24
60	01/18/2024	OTHER	JPN				CLERKS RESPONSE TO EMAIL
59	01/17/2024	OTHER	JPN				CLERK RESPONSE TO HILL
58	01/17/2024	LETTER	JPN				EMERGENCY LETTER TO CLERK
57	01/17/2024	OTHER	JPN				EMAIL-LETTER TO JNUNN
56	12/04/2023	VOUCHER ATTACHMENT(S)					ATTY_23-939642
55	12/04/2023	DC40(A) - WAIVER OF FEE CAP					ATTY_23-939642
54	12/04/2023	DC40 - LIST OF ALLOWANCES					ATTY_23-939642
53	11/30/2023	VOUCHER ATTACHMENT(S)					ATTY_23-939642 REJECTED
52	11/30/2023	DC40(A) - WAIVER OF FEE CAP					ATTY_23-939642 REJECTED
51	11/30/2023	DC40 - LIST OF ALLOWANCES					ATTY_23-939642 REJECTED
50	11/29/2023	VOUCHER ATTACHMENT(S)					ATTY_23-939642
49	11/29/2023	DC40(A) - WAIVER OF FEE CAP					ATTY_23-939642
48	11/29/2023	DC40 - LIST OF ALLOWANCES					ATTY_23-939642
<b>17</b>	11/20/2023	VOUCHER ATTACHMENT(S)					ATTY_23-939642
46	11/20/2023	DC40(A) - WAIVER OF FEE CAP					ATTY_23-939642
45	11/20/2023	DC40 - LIST OF ALLOWANCES					ATTY_23-939642
44	10/23/2023	FINAL ORDER	BEW	GCG			DISMISSAL ORDER
43	10/23/2023	CLERK'S WORKSHEET	BEW	GCG			COURTROOM NOTES
42	10/20/2023	LETTER	BEW	GCG			FROM A FOSTER ACA PULASKI
41	04/14/2023	NOTICE	BEW				APPEAR 10-23-23 @ 10
<b>40</b>	04/14/2023	CONTINUANCE ORDER	BEW	GCG			UNTIL 10-23-23 @ 10AM
39	03/10/2023	NOTICE	BEW				APPEAR 4-14-23 @ 9AM
38	03/08/2023	LETTER	JCC				EMAIL-FRM SMITH-W/D MOT
37	03/07/2023	ORDER	TTM	GCG			APPOINT SPECIAL PROSECUTOR
36	03/07/2023	MOTION	JCC				MOT FOR CODE 19.2-169.5 EV

24, 3:30 PM			Virginia Judi	ciary Online Case Informa	ation System	
Seq. #	Date	Туре	Party Judg	e Book & Page	Instrument	Remarks
35	03/03/2023	NOTICE	JPN			APPEAR 3/10/23 9 AM
34	03/03/2023	OTHER	JPN			FINANCIAL STATEMENT
33	03/03/2023	APPOINTMENT OF COUNSEL	JPN			APPT FRED SMITH
32	03/03/2023	CLERK'S WORKSHEET	JPN			HEARING NOTES
31	03/03/2023	OTHER	JPN			COPY EMAIL 3/3/2023
30	03/03/2023	NOTICE	JPN			NOTICE-AUTISM-DEFENSE
29	03/03/2023	NOTICE	JPN			NOTICE-ADDITIONAL-LEGAL-DE
28	03/03/2023	MOTION	JPN			EMERGENCY-MOTION-TO-DISMIS
27	03/01/2023	NOTICE	JPN			NOTICE-ADDITIONAL-LEGAL-DE
26	02/28/2023	OTHER	JPN			K BRIDGES-ADA COORDINATOR
25	02/26/2023	OTHER	JPN			ADA ACCOMMODATIONS-GCG
24	02/27/2023	OTHER	JPN			SIGNED ADA FORM DIABETES
23	02/27/2023	OTHER	JPN			EMAIL SIGNED ADA FORM
22	02/26/2023	NOTICE	JPN			(3)NOTICE-AUTISM-DEFENSE
21	02/26/2023	NOTICE	JPN			(2) NOTICE-AUTISM-DEFENSE
20	02/26/2023	NOTICE	JPN			NOTICE-AUTISM-DEFENSE 2/26
19	02/26/2023	OTHER	JPN			EMAIL-ADA-19.2-271.6
18	02/26/2023	OTHER	JPN			EMAIL-ADA-TEACCH PAPERS
17	02/26/2023	OTHER	JPN			ADA ACCOMM FILED-ADA
16	02/26/2023	LETTER	JPN			(3) APOLOGY LETTER
15	02/26/2023	OTHER	JPN			<b>EMAIL -APOLOGY LETTER (3)</b>
14	02/26/2023	LETTER	JPN			(2) APOLOGY LETTER
13	02/26/2023	OTHER	JPN			EMAIL-APOLOGY LETTER(2)
12	02/26/2023	OTHER	JPN			APOLOGY LETTER
11	02/26/2023	OTHER	JPN			EMAIL-APOLOGY LETTER
10	02/26/2023	OTHER	JPN			<b>EMAIL-ADA CONFIRMATION</b>
9	02/26/2023	OTHER	JPN			EMAIL- 19.2-271.6
8	02/26/2023	OTHER	JPN			TEACCH PAPERS.PDF
7	02/26/2023	OTHER	JPN			EMAIL -TEACCH PAPERS
6	02/26/2023	OTHER	JPN			SIGNED ADA FORM W/EVIDENCE
5	02/26/2023	OTHER	JPN			EMAIL-ADA ACCOMMODATION
4	02/24/2023	OTHER	JPN			ATTACH SC - APPEAL 3
3	02/24/2023	OTHER	JPN			ATTACH SC-APPEAL 2
2	02/24/2023	OTHER	JPN GCG			ATTACH SC-APPEAL 1
1	02/24/2023	SHOW CAUSE RULE	JPN			COURT ISSUED SC

Return to Search Results

Home | Virginia's Court System | Online Services | Case Status and Information | Court Administration | Directories | Forms | Judicial Branch Agencies | Programs Copyright © Office of the Executive Secretary, Supreme Court of Virginia, 2019. All Rights Reserved.

Build Number: 3.0.2.55